THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF JOCELYN

3670 5th Side Road R.R. #1 Hilton Beach, Ontario POR 1GO

Phone (705)246-2025 Fax (705)246-3282 Email: admin@jocelyn.ca

NOTICE

Special Meeting of Council The Corporation of the Township of Jocelyn April 27, 2024 at 10:00am

Location: Jocelyn Community Hall - 1125 P Line Road, Hilton Beach, ON.

Notice is hereby given that Reeve Henderson of The Corporation of the Township of Jocelyn has called a Special Meeting of Council commencing at 10:00 a.m. on Saturday April 27th, 2024 at the Township of Jocelyn Community Hall located at 1125 P Line Road, Hilton Beach, ON.

For clarification purposes this is not a Town Hall Meeting.

If you have specific concerns that you would like to have heard by Council at this meeting, then please submit a Delegate Request Form to the Township Office no later than April 12, 2024. The request to be a delegate form can be found on The Jocelyn Township website at https://jocelyn.ca/permits/.

The meeting is called under the authority of Sec. 2.8 and 2.9 of By-Law 2024.1571. The purpose of the meeting is to hear ratepayer concerns.

- 2.8 The Head of Council may at any time summon a Special Meeting of Council. Upon receipt of the petition of the majority of the Members of Council, the Clerk shall summon a Special Meeting for the purpose and at the time mentioned in the petition, to be held in the Council Chambers, or at any other place as designated. The only business to be dealt with at a Special Meeting is that which is listed in the notice of the meeting detailed in Section 2.9.
- 2.9 The form of the notice for a special meeting of Council shall include the following information:
 - A description of the purpose of the meeting, or the purpose and effect;
 - The date, time and location of the meeting;
 - The Township's address where written comments will be received on the issue that is the subject of the meeting and the deadline for receiving such comments;
 - A posted Agenda may suffice as the form of notice